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IPEL® PORTFOLIO
FOR PERSONAL CARE

TRADITIONALLINE

PHOF PHYSICAL CHILDREN S
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION CAS NUMBER RINSEABLES NO RINSEABLES PRODUCTS AND WET
APPLICATION FORM WIPES
IPEL® Conserve BNP Bronopol 52-51-7 5.0-8.0 Powder X X
IPEL® Conserve BNP 15  Bronopol 52-51-7 5.0-8.0 Liquid X X
MIT/MIT, L
IPEL® Conserve C ¢ ) 55965-84-9 3.0-9.5 Liquid X
Magnesium Salt
CMIT/MIT + 55965-84-9/
® _ .
IPEL® Conserve CD DMDMH 6440-58-0 3.0-9.5 Liquid X
CMIT/MIT + 55965-84-9/
~ B o
IPEL® Conserve CX Bronopol 59.5.7 3.0-95 Liquid x
DiMethyl
IPEL® Conserve ) )
DMDMH Dl!\/lethyl.ol 6440-58-0 3.0-100 Liquid X x
Hydantoin
6440-58-0/
@ + .0-9. iqui
IPEL® Conserve HI DMDMH + IPBC 55406-53-6 40-9.0 Liquid X X
IPEL® Conserve MP MethylParaben 99-76-3 3,0-9,0 Powder X X X
IPEL® Conserve OS Bronopol 52-51-7 3.0-9.0 Liquid X x X
IPEL® Conserve PP PropylParaben 94-13-3 3.0-9.0 Powder X X X
Phenoxyethanol +
Methyl +
o p:‘:é’e:Jr 122-99-6 / 99-76-3 /
IPEL® Conserve XP Etﬁp‘y P . © . 120-47-8/94-133/  30-95 Liquid x X X
MIPEIELSE 94-26-8/ 4247-02-3
Buthylparaben +
Isobuthylparaben
Phenoxyethanol +
Methyl ben+
IPEL® Conserve Prz yIp:rraabeer:]+ 122:99-6/99-76-3/
XP. DES Ethp‘y P b 120-47-8/94-13-3/ Liquid x x x
viparaben 94-26-8 / 4247-02-3
Isobuthylparaben

CONSERVE ORGANIC LINE

pH OF PHYSICAL CHILDREN"S PRODUCTS
PRODUCT INCI NAME CAS NUMBER TN FORM RINSEABLES NO RINSEABLES AND WET WIPES
IPEL® Conserve AB Benzyl Alcohol 100-51-6 3.0-7.0 Liquid x X X
IPEL® Conserve ABZ Benzoic Acid 65-85-0 2.0-50 Powder X X X
IPEL® Conserve BNA  Sodium Benzoate 532-32-1 3.0-6.0 Powder X X X

Dichlorobenzyl

IPEL® Conserve DBZ
Alcohol

1777-82-8 2.0-6.0 Powder X X X



ANTIMICROBIAL LINE

PRODUCT

DESCRIPTION

CAS NUMBER

IPEL® Conserve ACL

IPEL® Conserve BGH

IPEL® Conserve CLH

IPEL® Conserve LT

IPEL® Conserve STL

IPEL® Conserve T

IPEL® Conserve TCC

Lactic Acid

Polyaminopropy!
Biguanide

Chlorhexidine

Triclorocarban

Triclosan

Triclosan

Triclorocarban

IPEL® Conserve ZPT 50 Zinc pyrithione

B0-21-5

28757-47-3

18472-51-0

101-20-2

3380-34-5

3380-34-5

101-20-2

13463-41-7

pH OF PHYSICAL CHILDREN'S PRODUCTS
G FORM RINSEABLES NO RINSEABLES AND WET WIPES
3.0-10.0 Liquid X X X
3,0-9,0 Liquid X X X
5.0-8.0 Liquid X
4.0-10.0 Liquid X X X
4.0-9.0 Liquid X X X
4.0-9.0 Powder X X x
4.0-10.0 Powder x X
3.0-10.0 Liquid X b

CONSERVE MULTIFUNCTIONALS

PRODUCT

INCI NAME

CAS NUMBER

pH OF

APPLICATION

IPEL® Conserve BF

IPEL® Conserve BHF

IPEL® Conserve CF

IPEL® Conserve CH

IPEL® Conserve CG
IPEL® Conserve EHG

IPEL® Conserve FX

IPEL® Conserve HF

C.P 049

Benzyl Alcohol +
Phenoxyethanol

Benzyl Alcohol +
Phenoxyethanol +
Ethylhexylglycerin

Caprylyl Glycol
Phenoxyethanol

Caprylyl Glycol
Ethylhexylglycerin

Caprylyl Glycol
Ethylhexylglycerin
Phenoxyethanol

Ethylhexylglycerin
+ Phenoxyethanol
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100-51-6/122-99-6

100-51-6/122-99-
6/70445-33-9

1117-86-8
122-99-6

1117-86-8
70445-33-9

1117-86-8

70445-339

122-99-6

70445-33-9/122-
99-6

3.0-10.0

30-75

3.0-10.0

30-80

3.0-9.0

3.0-10.0

3.0-10.0

3.0-10.0

CHILDREN'S
PHFYOSA::’IAL RINSEABLES RINS:I?BLES PRODUCTS AND MAKEUP

WET WIPES

Liquid X X

Liquid X X

Liquid X X

Liquid X X

Liquid X X

Liquid X X X X

Liquid X X

Liquid X X

This information and our technical advice — whether verbal, in writing or by way of trials — is
subject to change without notice and given in good faith but without warranty or guarantee,
express or implied, and this also applies where proprietary rights of third parties are involved.
Our advice does not release you from the obligation to verify the information currently provided
— especially that contained in our safety data and technical information sheets —and to test our
products as to their suitability for the intended processes and uses. The application, use and
processing of our products and the products manufactured by you on the basis of our technical
advice are beyond our control and, therefore, entirely your own responsibility. Our products are
sold in accordance with the current version of our General Conditions of Sale and Delivery.

Unless specified to the contrary, the values given have been established on standardized test
specimens at room temperature. The figures should be regarded as guide values only and
not as binding minimum values. Kindly note that the results refer exclusively to the specimens
tested. Under certain conditions, the test results established can be affected to a considerable
extent by the processing conditions and manufacturing process.

Note: Information contained in this publication is current as of August, 2024. Please contact
LANXESS to determine if this publication has been revised.

©2024 LANXESS.

IPEL®, LANXESS and the LANXESS Logo are trademarks of LANXESS Deutschland GmbH or
its affiliates. All trademarks are registered in many countries in the world.



