

IPEL® PORTFOLIO FOR PERSONAL CARE

TRADITIONAL LINE

PRODUCT	DESCRIPTION	CAS NUMBER	pH OF APPLICATION	PHYSICAL FORM	RINSEABLES	NO RINSEABLES	CHILDREN'S PRODUCTS AND WET WIPES
IPEL® Conserve BNP	Bronopol	52-51-7	5.0 – 8.0	Powder	x	x	
IPEL® Conserve BNP 15	Bronopol	52-51-7	5.0 – 8.0	Liquid	x	x	
IPEL® Conserve C	CMIT/MIT, Magnesium Salt	55965-84-9	3.0 – 9.5	Liquid	x		
IPEL® Conserve CD	CMIT/MIT + DMDMH	55965-84-9/ 6440-58-0	3.0 – 9.5	Liquid	x		
IPEL® Conserve CX	CMIT/MIT + Bronopol	55965-84-9/ 52-52-7	3.0 – 9.5	Liquid	x		
IPEL® Conserve DMDMH	DiMethyl DiMethylol Hydantoin	6440-58-0	3.0 – 10.0	Liquid	x	x	
IPEL® Conserve HI	DMDMH + IPBC	6440-58-0/ 55406-53-6	4.0 – 9.0	Liquid	x	x	
IPEL® Conserve MP	MethylParaben	99-76-3	3,0 – 9,0	Powder	x	x	x
IPEL® Conserve OS	Bronopol	52-51-7	3.0 – 9.0	Liquid	x	x	x
IPEL® Conserve PP	PropylParaben	94-13-3	3.0 – 9.0	Powder	x	x	x
IPEL® Conserve XP	Phenoxyethanol + Methylparaben + Propylparaben + Ethylparaben + Buthylparaben + Isobuthylparaben	122-99-6 / 99-76-3 / 120-47-8/94-13-3 / 94-26-8 / 4247-02-3	3.0 – 9.5	Liquid	x	x	x
IPEL® Conserve XP- DES	Phenoxyethanol + Methylparaben+ Propylparaben + Ethylparaben + Isobuthylparaben	122-99-6 / 99-76-3 / 120-47-8/94-13-3 / 94-26-8 / 4247-02-3		Liquid	x	x	x

CONSERVE ORGANIC LINE

PRODUCT	INCI NAME	CAS NUMBER	pH OF APPLICATION	PHYSICAL FORM	RINSEABLES	NO RINSEABLES	CHILDREN'S PRODUCTS AND WET WIPES
IPEL® Conserve AB	Benzyl Alcohol	100-51-6	3.0 – 7.0	Liquid	x	x	x
IPEL® Conserve ABZ	Benzoic Acid	65-85-0	2.0 – 5.0	Powder	x	x	x
IPEL® Conserve BNA	Sodium Benzoate	532-32-1	3.0 – 6.0	Powder	x	x	x
IPEL® Conserve DBZ	Dichlorobenzyl Alcohol	1777-82-8	2.0 – 6.0	Powder	x	x	x

ANTIMICROBIAL LINE

PRODUCT	DESCRIPTION	CAS NUMBER	pH OF APPLICATION	PHYSICAL FORM	RINSEABLES	NO RINSEABLES	CHILDREN'S PRODUCTS AND WET WIPES
IPEL® Conserve ACL	Lactic Acid	50-21-5	3.0 – 10.0	Liquid	x	x	x
IPEL® Conserve BGH	Polyaminopropyl Biguanide	28757-47-3	3,0 – 9,0	Liquid	x	x	x
IPEL® Conserve CLH	Chlorhexidine	18472-51-0	5.0 – 8.0	Liquid	x		
IPEL® Conserve LT	Triclorocarban	101-20-2	4.0 – 10.0	Liquid	x	x	x
IPEL® Conserve STL	Triclosan	3380-34-5	4.0 – 9.0	Liquid	x	x	x
IPEL® Conserve T	Triclosan	3380-34-5	4.0 – 9.0	Powder	x	x	x
IPEL® Conserve TCC	Triclorocarban	101-20-2	4.0 – 10.0	Powder	x	x	
IPEL® Conserve ZPT 50	Zinc pyrithione	13463-41-7	3.0 – 10.0	Liquid	x	x	

CONSERVE MULTIFUNCTIONALS

PRODUCT	INCI NAME	CAS NUMBER	pH OF APPLICATION	PHYSICAL FORM	RINSEABLES	NO RINSEABLES	CHILDREN'S PRODUCTS AND WET WIPES	MAKEUP
IPEL® Conserve BF	Benzyl Alcohol + Phenoxyethanol	100-51-6/122-99-6	3.0 – 10.0	Liquid	x	x		
IPEL® Conserve BHF	Benzyl Alcohol + Phenoxyethanol + Ethylhexylglycerin	100-51-6/122-99- 6/ 70445-33-9	3.0 – 7.5	Liquid	x	x		
IPEL® Conserve CF	Caprylyl Glycol Phenoxyethanol	1117-86-8 122-99-6	3.0 – 10.0	Liquid	x	x		
IPEL® Conserve CH	Caprylyl Glycol Ethylhexylglycerin	1117-86-8 70445-33-9	3.0 – 8.0	Liquid	x	x		
IPEL [®] Conserve CG	Caprylyl Glycol	1117-86-8	3.0 – 9.0	Liquid	x	x		
IPEL® Conserve EHG	Ethylhexylglycerin	70445-33-9	3.0 – 10.0	Liquid	x	x	x	x
IPEL® Conserve FX	Phenoxyethanol	122-99-6	3.0 – 10.0	Liquid	x	x		
IPEL® Conserve HF	Ethylhexylglycerin + Phenoxyethanol	70445-33-9/122- 99-6	3.0 – 10.0	Liquid	x	x		



South America IPEL Itibanyl Produtos Especiais Ltda. A company of the LANXESS Group

Rod. Edgard Máximo Zambotto, s/n Km 72,5 - Jarinu - São Paulo - Brazil CEP 13248-100 C.P. 049

Phone +55 11 4016-8000 Mail: Contactcare@LANXESS.com www.protectedbylanxess.com.br This information and our technical advice – whether verbal, in writing or by way of trials – is subject to change without notice and given in good faith but without warranty or guarantee, express or implied, and this also applies where proprietary rights of third parties are involved. Our advice does not release you from the obligation to verify the information currently provided – especially that contained in our safety data and technical information sheets – and to test our products as to their suitability for the intended processes and uses. The application, use and processing of our products and the products manufactured by you on the basis of our technical advice are beyond our control and, therefore, entirely your own responsibility. Our products are sold in accordance with the current version of our General Conditions of Sale and Delivery.

Unless specified to the contrary, the values given have been established on standardized test specimens at room temperature. The figures should be regarded as guide values only and not as binding minimum values. Kindly note that the results refer exclusively to the specimens tested. Under certain conditions, the test results established can be affected to a considerable extent by the processing conditions and manufacturing process.

Note: Information contained in this publication is current as of August, 2024. Please contact LANXESS to determine if this publication has been revised.

©2024 LANXESS.

IPEL®, LANXESS and the LANXESS Logo are trademarks of LANXESS Deutschland GmbH or its affiliates. All trademarks are registered in many countries in the world.